

## First Solar Environmental, Health, and Safety Policy

First Solar is a global provider of comprehensive photovoltaic (PV) solar energy solutions and our vision is to lead the world's sustainable energy future.

First Solar provides a safe work environment for all associates, contractors and site visitors and we strive to actively reduce the environmental impact of our activities through our commitment to continuous improvement. We design our PV products and installations to be safe for their intended use and to minimize their environmental footprint.

First Solar is committed to complying with all applicable Environmental, Health & Safety (EHS) regulatory requirements and applicable industry codes and standards. We foster a culture where EHS is an integral part of our associates' work and require our contractors and suppliers to adhere to our standards and commitments.

First Solar engages and collaborates with a variety of stakeholders in order to achieve, maintain and improve upon our EHS performance leadership.

First Solar strives to conserve natural resources, minimize waste, protect biodiversity and native habitats, and prevent pollution from the manufacturing, construction, operation and end-of-life management of our PV products and installations.

Telephone

Facsimile

602 414 9300

602 414 9400

www.firstsolar.com